				V a	
43.3		0	NEWSCHIEGO MASS	LIKK:	
1880H00	M	CC ALG1800	8432, A	Who hold IDAC	
INS. CASE OWNER	4 1		MENT	1 111-11	
•	Adrian	DOI: ASSIGN	1.0	ate / Tithe:	
Surveyor				egistered in Merimen: 8 5 18	
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	C SC WINNS		-1-1	
Insured Vehicle N	SLP	65409.	Claim No.	234430955754	20
Name of Insured	UR		Policy No. :	annantosh.	-
2_0			Make / Model :	TOYOTH	-
Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS	4	D.O.A: V 5/18	Place of Accident	MADE.	
Is driver the owner		Nature of Accident :	THE OF THE SHEET		
	me/Age: Um WE	t mthis.	OI GIA REPORT	YES NO : TP GIA REPORT YES / N	(0
Driver Tel		(V/L: (TS / NO.)	Insured Liability		
8F WD2	485				
741		-	-		
INSRS:	INSE		INSRS: WSP:	INSRS: WSP:	
Tel: FOW	Y A Tel:	A A	Tel:	T A Tel:	
Liability : RMKS:	Liabi RMK	11.0	Liability: RMKS:	Liability:	
Date/Time	T	86	3472000		
1/10/	1410754 K-14	Sylvenou		TAGE DATE/	PIC
27/2/108				on-Reporting ltr (1st): on-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
WT			N	on-Reporting ltr (Final):	
				otification ltr (if non-pickup):	r
2/6/18 -	seek influs	ction from ly;		fler call fir to Ol.	omail).
Floring	1044	. J			pist
5/6/18	- IM agraed	to proceed.		otification ltr (if non-pickup) fler call fir to Ol:	-
6 6 18 -	Sent litter	to 01 viaemail.	^	uthorisation To Act:	
1917118 -	N/ cent			elease Voucher: nal Repair Bill:	7-
19/1/10	7 00 30 4			ar Rental Invoice:	
19/4/18 -	file pass to	shu Ru to close		owing Invoice	
1 1	18			FA / GIA : ledical Bill:	
				R:	
	RECEIVED	2 3 JUL 2018.	N.	landate/Reject Instruction:	
		2 3 3 CL 2010.		OD avment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		ost-Repair Photos:	
				thers:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	Date/Time:	Confirm with: days) Reduction:	76	Confirm by:	7
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: (9)	Confirm with SNAW	Е	mail Call	af-
Final Liability:	M (Agreed	d / Assested) BOLA S/N No. : U	7.	NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: WGFT Loss of Rental (LOR):	ss 3852.W	- days)			
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 760.00 (5 10)	x A days)		NA TIVE U	
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	The second secon	x days) LOR + LOI Tick only one	1		
GIA/LTA Search	ss 10-00	Tick only one		/2	
Medical:	ss -	a UU maala Walaa ka k		Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Sen Report Format:	rle
Disbursement: Legal Cost	SS —	(e.g. Tow/ Independen		Report Format: 10 Survey fee: \$3>0 (\$2)	
Total:	ss 4562.W	Global Sum SS: U550.0	0		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: [9] 18	Confirm with: Marun		mail Call	
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	ss 4550.00	Name 1: Kang Car I	Repairers 194e 1	TO,	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			

TAY-2018 15:57	(4.5 tak)
REF:	
+ (1) + 2(1)(1)	
	SIGNAL'S)
Figure Date	Vehilla SGW78585 YI Regn 2007 July
Estimated Cost:	Type M.Cabr M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry (Taxi / Prime Mover)
OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer ur
Fe inspect Vehicle No.	Miske Toyota Vios ac Colon While AC Insured/Std/NI/NA
at Workshop age	Colon while A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 2866 86 // Hadio Insured / Std / NI / NA
Institued	Eng/No:
Policy No	CINO MROS3HY9 30500 8441
Claims No	Gen. Cond Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sun Insured Excess	Steering: Inordar / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Scaler Ingreer / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh	Modi Nil (S/Rim) / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size F: 195/5585
(Policy Contition)	Tyre Size F: 195/5505 R: 195/55R15
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF COMPESA!
Bal, or Market Value	<u>Front</u> <u>Rear</u>
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? Yes or No	R/Bal 06 mm R/Bal 06 mm
GIA / FR Scen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bai. 06 mm L/Bai. 01 mm
Est Repairs: () to days Res. Yes or No	D.O.A D.O.I. 04/05/18
Line Sum: 20 % 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at / <q.a.q.< td=""></q.a.q.<>
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vohicle: IN / OUT	
Date: Porson Contacted	The U/C / Chaesis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction T.P. A.C.	2≠
,	
11/3 \$ 3600 CRad \$ 31	61.(6/497.)
W2 # 200 0004 A	
-	
1	
United wine. I de Pages to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fox
Colorfule: Tie Basum 62	Lit meistanni Sillinine
Add Fe	e: Site insp (\$ 3 tares of
×	Interview (\$) (new)
Report Format :	Tech loca (\$) toma-
Lump Sum / f.B f (3	VVHetarat is , ,



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

			rnationale Des Experts En Auton	
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/LCR1800	8432/Awb3
	HENTON WAY #0 RTIS BUILDINGS	8-16 INGAPORE 079120	Date: 08-05-2018 Code: LCR	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLP 6590Y	Veh. Inspected	SGW 7858S
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	08/05/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	¥i	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ć.	neral Information	
J.	Accident Date	02/05/2018	Inspection Date	04/05/2018
	Survey held at	KANG CAR REPAIRERS F	TO DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	0.110012010
	ourvey field at	NO.1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-06 AUTOBAY @ KAKI SINGAPORE 417883		
5a.	10		Remarks	

Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd

F Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-ta: Autobayur Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 TEL 6747-7636 FAX: 6748-5071 Entail Languard-singnet contag GST 2013002018

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD M/S:

78 SHENTON WAY #07-16

Third Party

AIG BUILDING, SINGAPORE 079120

TEL: 64193000

Claim Type:

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

FAX: 68357416

Veh Reg No: Make/Model:

Date:

Estimate No:

03 May 2018 SGW7858S

EST1800127

L'SOLV ALOYOL MANUAL

Chasis No:

MR053HY9305008441

Reg. Date: Your Ref No:

30/01/2007 SLP6590Y

Accident Date: 02/05/2018 TP Veh Reg No: SLP6590Y

100		Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :SGW	70200
100	Quantity	Description Description	70305
			List Price Amount
677	1 100	List Price 0 1	<u>ss</u> <u>ss</u>
2	1 PC	REAR BUMPER 20 d	10 d Maria (Maria (Maria
3	I PC	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR Zouled.	481.90
4	1 PC	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER - LONG RH 2	179.80
5	I PC	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER - SHOPT OU	113.90
6	1 PC	TAIL LAMP - RH COT	31.40 449.90
7	I PC	TAIL LAMP PANEL RH	403.40
8	I PC	REAR PANEL Deuted	104.80 L
9	1 PC	REAR PANELTRIM Cucled.	
10	I PC	BOOT LID Bulled	213.50
11	1 PC	BOOT LID "VIOS" EMBLEM 2	584.20
12	1 PC	BOOT LID LOGO	46.60 —
13	1 PC	BOOTI.ID "S" EMBLEM	50.80 —
14	1 PC	BOOT LID RUBBER	31.60
15	IPC	BOOT LID INNER LOCK	186.50
16	1 PC	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM RH	102.00
17	I PC	REAR FENDER INNER SPONGERH	237.90 *
18	1 PC	EXHAUST PIPE 2	227.20 4. 2
18	2 PCS	EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTINGS	628.60 +
			42.80 ≺.
		Less 25	4.361.50
		Special Net	%1.090.38 3.271.16
19	ISET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS /	
20	ISET	REVERSE SENSORS Panyo	40.00 - 30
21	ISET	REAR PANEL TRIM CLIPS ~4	250.00-2
22	1 PC	REAR SPARE TYRE HARDROARD	40.00 : 10
23		"L" PLATE 7	180.00 →
24	1 PC	"L" PLATE BRACKET JALL	50.00-
		2000 SUSSITE U.S.	50.00 4
		Lubour	610.00 610.00

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire	PARF/COE	Rebate for	Registered	Vehicle
---------	----------	------------	------------	---------

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	12901
Vehicle Details	15700005002
Vehicle No.:	SGW7858S
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	05 Jul 2018
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	VIOSJMANUAL
Primary Colour:	White
Manufacturing Year:	2007
Engine No.;	1NZX564454
Chassis No.:	MR053HY9305008441
Maximum Power Output:	80.0 kW (107 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$11,267.00
Original Registration Date:	30 Jul 2007
First Registration Date:	30 Jul 2007
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$12,394.00
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	29 Jul 2022
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$24,100.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$19,590.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$19,590.00
Please note that the 5-year COF for this vehicle cannot	be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COF expiry or when the

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 05 Jul 2018

OK

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

 Sent:
 Saturday, 2 June 2018 10:22 AM

 To:
 Yong, Ivy-AV (Ivy-AV.Yong@aig.com)

Subject: Your Ref: 2344309552SG *Our Ref: CC6/LCR18008432/Apb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLP 6590Y(OI) & SGW 7858S(TP) ON 02/05/2018]

Attachments: scene photos.zip

Your Ref: 2344309552SG

Our Ref: CC6/LCR18008432/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 6590Y(OI) & SGW 7858S(TP) ON 02/05/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Third party reported that he was driving along Eunos Link towards Hougang Ave 3. When there was traffic jam, third party slowed down and stopped his car. Our insured driver who was following behind was unable to stop in time and collided onto third party vehicle.

Our insured driver reported that he was travelling along Jalan Eunos. Our insured slowed down and let third party to cut in front of him. Suddenly third party jammed brake and our insured driver collided onto third party rear bumper.

Based on both parties and accident scene photos submitted by third party, we are of the opinion that BOLA \$27 is applicable. Liability is not in our insured driver favour. We have to settle third party claim.

Kindly let us have your instruction/ comments please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Yong, lvy-AV <lvy-AV.Yong@aig.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 5 June 2018 9:48 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: Your Ref: 2344309552SG *Our Ref: CC6/LCR18008432/Apb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLP 6590Y(OI) & SGW 7858S(TP) ON 02/05/2018]

Attachments: scene photos.zip

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed.

Thank you

Ivy Yong

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way AIG Building #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +64191637 | Fax +68357416

Ivy-AV Yong@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

Follow us:





IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the interned recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by ARG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, June 02, 2018 10:22 AM

To: Yong, Ivy-AV

Subject: Your Ref: 2344309552SG *Our Ref: CC6/LCR18008432/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 6590Y(OI) &

SGW 7858S(TP) ON 02/05/2018]

Your Ref: 2344309552SG

Our Ref: CC6/LCR18008432/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 6590Y(OI) & SGW 7858S(TP) ON 02/05/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Third party reported that he was driving along Eunos Link towards Hougang Ave 3. When there was traffic jam, third party slowed down and stopped his car. Our insured driver who was following behind was unable to stop in time and collided onto third party vehicle.

Our insured driver reported that he was travelling along Jalan Eunos. Our insured slowed down and let third party to cut in front of him. Suddenly third party jammed brake and our insured driver collided onto third party rear bumper.

Based on both parties and accident scene photos submitted by third party, we are of the opinion that BOLA S27 is applicable. Liability is not in our insured driver favour. We have to settle third party claim.

Kindly let us have your instruction/ comments please.

Best Regards, Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd <kangcar@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 3 July 2018 2:39 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A; Kang Car (yahoo)

Subject: LOD: ACCDT INVLG SGW7858S & SLP6590Y ON 02.05.2018

Attachments: LOD.SGW7858S.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

To: The Claims Officer-in-charge

We refer to the above accident and attach herewith our LOD for your reference.

Please let us have your offer to settle our client's claim.

Thank you & Regards, Sharon Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd

Tel: 6747 7636 Fax: 6748 5071 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-06 AUTOBAY@KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 417883 TEL: 67477636, 67473005 FAX: 67485071 Email: kangcar@singnet.com.sg Co. Reg. No. 201300201N GST Reg. No. 201300201N

Our Ref

: KCR0120184872AIG

Your Ref

: SLC6285Y

Date

- 3 JUL 2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

C/O LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1

#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Pk

Singapore 408933

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sirs,

Accident involving SGW7858S and SLP6590Y on 02.05.2018 along Euros Link twds Hougang Ave 3.

We refer to the above accident. On our record showed that you are the insurer of motor vehicle SLP6590Y

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or management of his vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense.

On behalf of and as authorized by Mr Goh Ah Tong, the owner of motor-vehicle no: SGW7858S, we submit his claim to you:

Cost of repairs (Inclusive of 7% GST)

Loss of use (7 days (6+1Sunday) x \$120.00-Training vehicle)

LTA search by Law Firm

\$3,852.00

\$ 840.00

10.00

\$4,702.00

-------Enclosed herewith are copies of the following documents in support of our client's claim:

- 1) Tax invoice no: KCR-INV1800380
- GIA report and certificate insurance of SGW7858S
- Owner Driving Instructor Licence
- 4) LTA search fee & invoice from A C Syed & Partners

We hope to receive your early reply soon.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

KANG CAR REBAIRERS PTE LTD



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY LISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 [MALAYSIA]

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY IUSKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5059955926-04

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle.

SGW78585

Chassis Number

: MR053HY9305008441

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

2. Name of Policyholder

GOH AH TONG

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 30 Jul 2017

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

- 29 Jul 2018

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyhoider.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward other than for driving test and tuition purpose only.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)	5\$600
EXCESS (SECTION 2)	: N/A
WINDSCREEN EXCESS	55100
ADDITIONAL EXCESS	= N/A
UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS	PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF
REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSH	OP : NO
INSURE WITH COE	YES
NCD PROTECTION	= NO
TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE	= NO
EXCESS WAIVER	: NO
PRIMARY DRIVER	: GOH AH TONG
NAMED DRIVER (1)	: N/A
NAMED DRIVER (2)	: N/A
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY	: N/A
SUM INSURED	MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part JV 51 the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: INCOME-BRANCH SERVICES (00000099613)

Date of issue

30 Jun 2017 16:01 hrs

Reprint

: 30 Jun 2017 16:02 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 12 July 2018 4:06 PM

To:

kangcar@singnet.com.sg

Cc:

Admin A; Kang Car (yahoo

Subject:

RE: ACCDT INVLG SGW7858S & SLP6590Y ON 02.05.2018

Without Prejudice

Hi Sharon.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$4,550.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 3 July 2018 5:36 PM

To: kangcar@singnet.com.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Kang Car (yahoo <kangcar176@yahoo.com.sg> Subject: FW: ACCDT INVLG SGW7858S & SLP6590Y ON 02.05.2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref Officer in charge

From:

Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd <kangcar@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 17 July 2018 9:42 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A; kangcar176@yahoo.com.sg

Subject:

Re: RE: ACCDT INVLG SGW78585 & SLP6590Y ON 02.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Hsiao Tong,

We confirmed acceptance on the offer at G/S \$4,550.00 (all in).

Kindly forward us the DV for our action.

Thank you & Regards, Sharon Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd

Tel: 6747 7636 Fax: 6748 5071

----Original Message----

From : chewht@lkkauto.com Date : 12/07/2018 - 16:06 GMT+8 To : kangcar@singnet.com.sg

Cc: admin-a@lkkauto.com, kangcar176@yahoo.com.sg

Subject : RE: ACCDT INVLG SGW7858S & SLP6590Y ON 02.05.2018

Without Prejudice

Hi Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$4,550.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."



DRIVING INSTRUCTOR

NAME GOH AH TONG

DESIRES NO. \$12212001

CONTROL OF SERVICE STATE STATE

167, 642

- This licence is an official document issued by Traffic Police Department.
- 2 Re unauthorized possession, use, retention, alteration, destruction or transfer to another person are penel offences.
- 3 IF FOUND THIS LICENCE SHOULD BE RETURNED TO THE TRAFFIC POLICE DEPARTMENT.

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 6 June 2018 9:28 AM

To:

'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 6590Y(AIG) & SGW 7858S ON 02/05/2018

Attachments:

IMG-20180502-WA0004.jpg; IMG-20180502-WA0003.jpg

Your Ref: SLP 6590Y

Our Ref: CC6/LCR18008432/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 6590Y(AIG) & SGW 7858S ON 02/05/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SGW 7858S against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our driver's favour as he rear-ended third party vehicle. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Your Ref. SLP6590Y

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

Dear Sirs.

Accident involving SGW7858S and SLP6590Y on 02.05.18 at Euros Link twds Hougang Ave 3.

I/We am/are the owner/s of vehicle number SGW7858S.

I/We had instructed KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD to make a claim on my/our behalf against your company in respect of the abovementioned matter.

I/We hereby authorize you to issue the settlement cheque in favour of my/our workshop, KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD in full and final settlement of my/our claim for my/our repair cost and loss of use/rental charges, in respect of the above accident.

Yours faithfully,

Goh Ah Tong S1221290I

KANG CAR REPAIRERS FTE. LTD.

Witnessed by: Kong Chin Watt

This Discharge Voucher applies siricity for Claiment's claim for personal injury. I property damages only does not constitute a full discharge for any other claims or further claims whatsoever present or future that may manifest arising directly or indirectly from this accident.

This settlement terms herein is without an admission of labelity on the part of the claimant and the settlement terms should not be used as evidence in any related suits or claims arising from this accident.

RELEASE VOUCHER

(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$4,550.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. \$\$GW 7858\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\$2/05/2018 (date) along EUNOS LINK TOWARDS HOUGANG AVE 3 involving vehicle no/s \$\$LP 6590\$.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 04/05/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>GOH AH TONG</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SGW 7858S</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SGW 7858S (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of	9 JUL 2016 month) 20 (year)
(LKK)	KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE. LTD.
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)
organica of appointed surreyor	Signed by any Ayramary (wan enop)



1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-06 AUTOBAY@KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 417883 TEL: 67477636, 67473005 FAX: 67485071 Email: kangcar@singnet.com.sg Co. Reg. No. 201300201N GST Reg. No. 201300201N

M/S:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-16

AIG BUILDING, SINGAPORE 079120

TEL:

64193000

FAX: 68357416

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

Your Ref No:

SLP6590Y

Claim Type: Thi
Accident Date: 02/0

Third Party 02/05/2018

TP Veh Reg No: SLP6590Y

Final No:

KCR-INV1800350

Claim No:

EST1800127

Date:

27 Jun 2018

Policy No:

5059955926-04

Veh Reg No:

SGW7858S

Make/Model:

TOYOTA VIOS J

MANUAL.

Chassis No:

MR053HY9305008441

Engine No:

INZX564454

Reg. Date:

30/01/2007

Tax Invoice to Vehicle No :SGW7858S

Total Amount payable S\$ 3,852.00

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY TWO ONLY

For Kang Cyr Repairers Pto Lto

E. & O. E.

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. SLP6590Y As At 02 May 2018 / 11:20:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

ACS.KC.LTA.05.18

Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type: Company

Owner ID:

201624597K

Owner Name: LCRF PTE LTD

Registered Address Type: Private Residential (non-Condo Apt / non-House)

Registered Block/House No.:60

Registered Street Name: ANSON ROAD

Registered Unit No.: #11-01

Registered Building Name: MAPLETREE ANSON

Registered Postal Code: 079914

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SLP6590Y

Make Description/Model: TOYOTA / PRIUS HYBRID 1.8 CVT

Insurance Company Name: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

A.C. SYED & PARTNERS

cold fair (EELSIVET) II to 1

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

101A UPPER CROSS STREET, #13-23 PEOPLE'S PARK CENTRE, SINGAPORE 058358

TEL: 6538 7411 & FAX: 6534 1011

TO : KANG CAR REPAIRERS PTE LTD	BILL NO: B048	/2018
YOUR REF:		
OUR REF : ACS.KC.LTA.MAY.2018	DATE: 7/6/18	
TO OUR PROFESSIONAL CHARGES for acting for you in the about the necessary perusals, attendance preparation examination of relating thereto; correspondence, attendance, perusals, telephone and all other incidental works not specifically mentioned herein to a	documents calls, searches	
out the work entrusted to us inclusive of all advice. LTA SEARCHES FOR THE MONTH MAY 2018		
1. GBD 5711D as at 2.5.18 2. SLE 3283L as at 18.5.18 3. SLP 6590Y as at 2.5.18 SQUIT858 4. SLQ 5744Y as at 29.5.18 5. EW 8833E as at 19.5.18 6. YN 2829T as at 31.5.18	\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Total:	\$	60.00
[SINGAPORE DOLLARS; SIXTY ONLY.]		
M/s A C SYED & PARTNERS		
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS	1	
SINGAPORE		
We reserved the right to forward a subsequent bill for any disbursements amitted herein. E. & O.E.		

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING			_	- 1		12		
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submit	ted Ins	s Auth'ed	Status		
Main	15 May 2018 Edit Reg		04 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,600.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$3,600.0 View Rpt	Ĵ		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	Main	R	eference	Claim De	tails		Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Crea	ted by ac	tjuster]			
Insured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. N	o.: 20164597K							
Main Claimant:	GOH AH T	'ONG, ID: S122	12901							
Vehicle Reg No.:	SGW78	58S		Date o		/2018 11:0 Months and	00 - :59 d 2 Days From	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / 234	4309552SG		Policy/ Note N		94772				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLP65901	•		Policy (Claim		505995926-04				
				Excess						
Repairer:	Kang Car	Repairers Pte L	td (HQ) No 1 Kaki B	ukit Ave 6, #02-06	AutoBay@Ka	ki Bukit, 41	17883 Kaki Buk	it - Tel: 6747	7636	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	is) - Tel: 65-6419-	3000 [Hand	lled by Yor	ng, Ivy-AV] Iv	y-VA.Yong@a	ig.com	
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (HQ) - Tel:			-au va-			
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handle	d by ADRIAN	LING]	[Final Rpt	due 17/05/2	2018]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View /	All Compo	se Case Mai	
There are n	o mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟			View All	Search	Tasks Crea	te New Task	Complete	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assigned By		pleted On	Created O		

Claim Documents

cet	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Dhe	otos/Images		7 000	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	3 per	Thumbnail	-
1	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
2	01/06/18 17:18	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	01/06/18 17:18	General View	6	Load JPG	V
15	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	01/06/18 17:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
29	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
3()	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
31	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
32	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
33	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per s	page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
35	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩.
36	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
37	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
38	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	S.
39	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
40	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
41	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
42	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
43	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
44	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	7
45	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
46	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
47	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	O	Load JPG	V
48	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	o	Load JPG	V
49	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
	to an all particular and a second		0	Load JPG	✓
50	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
51	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	-	
52	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
53	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
54	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
55	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
56	28/06/18 09:36	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	4
Doc	umentation		1 per g	nage V	V
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	_
1	08/05/18 17:51	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	18/05/18 10:57	TP accident Photos	0	Load PDF	
3	05/07/18 08:12	Transfer Fee Enquiry_SGW7858S	0	Load PDF	
4	05/07/18 08:12	PARF_COE Rebate	0	Load PDF	
5	24/07/18 10:48	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	24/07/18 10:48	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	24/07/18 10:48	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
8	24/07/18 10:48	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
9	24/07/18 10:48	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	09/05/18 16:07	OI GIA report	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	Name of Particular Security Se
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	· ·
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

Page 1 of 1

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLP65	90Y (Insd v	eh)	M	odel:		TOYOT	A VIOS 1.5 J (A)
	SGW7	858S (TP ve	h)					
Date of Accident:	02/05/	2018						
5.								
Global Sum Settlem	nent :	[X] Ye	s	[]	No			
Repair Estimate		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	: \$		7,234.	40		
Final Repair Cost			: \$		4,55	0.00		
Loss of Use			:\$				7.00 day	ys at \$100.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$				day	ys
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$					
Others:			: \$					
			: \$					
Final Settlement Su	m (Glob	al Sum)	:\$		4,55	0.00		
Is Third Party World below)	kshop G	SIA Register	ed?	[]	YES	[X] NO	(Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop	o:	Ag	reed Lial	bility	100	(%)
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:		(%)		As	sessed L	iability	(*):	
* Assessed Liai Remarks	bility to b	e filled only l	for chain	collisi	ons and	for case	es where B	OLA does not apply.
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Breakdo	wn					
1) Kang Car Rep	airers Pt	e Ltd			: \$			4,550.00
2)					: \$			
3)					: S			
JOANNE I			-		24 Jul 2018			
LKK Auto C	onsultar	nts Pte Ltd			Date			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any) Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC6/LCR18008432/APB3Q2

Date: 24/07/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994772

Claimant Vehicle SGW7858S

Insured Vehicle No:

SLP6590Y

No: Date of Loss:

02/05/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 2344309552SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

Colour:

SGW7858S

Make & Model:

TOYOTA VIOS, 1.5 J (A)

Engine No:

1NZX564454

Reg. Date:

30/07/2007 (Man. Year: 2007)

Chassis No: Odometer:

MR053HY9305008441 28666 km

Engine Capacity:

White 1497 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/55 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/55 R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Compasal 6 mm Compasal 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Compasal 6 mm Compasal 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,881.12	2,750.55	1,130.57	29.13
Miscellaneous Items	ê	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,880.00	1,760.00	1,120.00	38.89
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	6,761.12	4,510.55	2,250.57	33.29
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,600.00		
	(S\$)	6,761.12	3,600.00	3,161.12	46.75
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	473.28	252.00	221.28	46,75
	Nett Amount (S\$)	7,234.40	3,852.00	3,382.40	46.75
	+ Loss of Use (7.0 x S\$1	00.00/day) (S\$)	700.00		
+ De	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	10.00		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	4,562.00		
	Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	4,550.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 04/05/2018

Date Inspected: 04/05/2018 Inspected At: Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd (HQ) No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-06 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair: 6.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	481.90 FL	*481.90 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Cracked	179.80 FL	*179.80 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER -LONG RH	Necessary	113.90 FL	*113.90 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER -SHORT RH	Necessary	31.40 FL	*31.40 FL
5	1		*TAIL LAMP -RH	Cut	409.90 FL	*409.90 FL
6	1		*TAIL LAMP PANEL RH	Repair	104.80 FL	*- FL
7	1		*REAR PANEL	Dented	688.10 FL	*688.10 FL
8	1		*REAR PANEL TRIM	Cracked	213.50 FL	*213.50 FL
9	1		*BOOT LID	Buckled	584.20 FL	*584.20 FL
10	1		*BOOT LID VIOS EMBLEM	Necessary	46.60 FL	*46.60 FL
11	1		*BOOT LID LOGO	Necessary	50.80 FL	*50.80 FL
12	1		*BOOTLID S EMBLEM	Necessary	31.60 FL	*31.60 FL
13	1		*BOOT LID RUBBER	Necessary	186.50 FL	*186.50 FL
14	1		*BOOT LID INNER LOCK	Damaged	102.00 FL	*102.00 FL
15	1		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM RH	Not Necessary	237.90 FL	*-FL
16	1		*REAR FENDER INER SPONGE RH	Deformed	227.20FL	*227.20 FL
17	1		*EXHAUST PIPE	Not Necessary	628.60 FL	*- FL
18	2		*EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTINGS	Not Necessary	42.80 FL	*-FL
19	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	40.00FS	*30.00 FS
20	1		*SET REVERSE SENSORS	Damaged	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
21	1		*SET REAR PANEL TRIM CLIPS	Necessary	40.00FS	*10.00 FS
22	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE HARDBOARD	Not Necessary	180.00 FS	*-FS
23	1		*L PLATE	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
24	1		*L PLATE BRACKET	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=Spct	Nett. L=ListItemDisc		5755637 WYSTON	MENONATION
				Sub Total (S\$)	4,971.50	3,587.40
			- List Item Discount on L Item	s 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	1,090.38	836.85
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,881.12	2,750.55

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE DAMAGED PARTS, KNOCK OUT ACCIDENT DENTED PORTIONS , AND FOR CUTTING/WELDING WORKS	New	1,200.00	800.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR EXHAUST PIPE	New	150.00	0.00
3	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE INNER TRIM	New	100.00	40.00
4	TO CHECK WIRING	New	50.00	30.00
5	TO REPLACE REVERSE SENSORS	New	80.00	50.00
6	TO SPRAY UNDERSEAL	New	100.00	40.00
7	TO SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,200.00	800.00
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	2,880.00	1,760.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >